

## Cherokee County School District Office of the Superintendent

P.O. Box 460 Gaffney, S.C. 29342 Telephone: (864) 206-2233

Dr. Dana Fall, Superintendent

July 9, 2020

**MEMO TO:** Members of the School Board

**FROM:** Dr. Dana Fall, Superintendent

This is to apprise you that the next meeting of the Cherokee County School Board is **Monday**, **July 13 2020**, **at 5:30 PM District Office Boardroom via Youtube Live Stream**. It appears at the present time the following items will be on the agenda.

In compliance with the mandatory COVID-19 social distancing requirements, the Cherokee County School District Board of Trustees will be conducting the May monthly meeting for only essential items required to continue district operations. This meeting will not be open for public audience attendance, but will be live streamed via YouTube in compliance with the Freedom of Information Act.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- Approval of Board Meeting Agenda Board Approval Requested
- 4. Cherokee County School District Return to Learning Plan Draft
- 5. 2020/2021 and 2021/2022 School Calendars Board Approval Requested
  - State Approved LEAP Days
  - School Year Start Dates
- 6. Superintendent's Report
  - A. Personnel Recommendations Board Approval Requested
  - **B.** Superintendent Evaluation Timeline
- 7. Adjournment

Other matters brought to our attention will be added to the agenda if the need arises.

C: News Media